



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

BON AYRE LAND LLC,
a Delaware Limited Liability
Company,

Appellant,

v.

BON AYRE COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION,

Appellee.

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:

No. 221-2015

Appeal from the Superior Court
in and for Kent County
C.A. No. K14A-08-001 WLW

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

RAMUNNO & RAMUNNO, P.A.
L. VINCENT RAMUNNO, ESQUIRE
(Bar ID No. 594)
903 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 656-9400
Attorney for Appellant

Dated: July 23, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES..... | ii |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS | iii |
| ARGUMENTS | |
| I. THE RENT JUSTIFICATION ACT IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL INCONSISTENT AND UNWORKABLE..... | 1 |
| II. THE ARBITRATOR ERRED IN EXCLUDING RELEVANT AND ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE..... | 5 |
| III. THE ARBITRATOR ERRED IN NOT COMPLYING WITH THE LEGAL DOCTRINE OF COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL..... | 8 |
| IV. THE ARBITRATOR'S DECISION WAS CONTRARY TO THE LAW AND THE EVIDENCE..... | 9 |
| V. APPELLEE STIPULATED THAT APPELLANT HAD COMPLIED WITH §7043(b) AND THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED IN RULING OTHERWISE..... | 13 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 20 |

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|---|--------------------|
| CASES | |
| <i>Connell v. Baker</i> 488 A.2d 1303 (Del.Supr.,1985)..... | 1,5,8-9,13 |
| <i>Goldberg v. Rehoboth Beach</i> 565 A.2d 936 (Del. Super. 1989)..... | 3 |
| <i>Levitt v. Bouvier</i> 287 A.2d 671 (Del.Supr. 1972)..... | 19 |
| <i>Matthews v. Elderidge</i> 424 U.S. 319 (1976)..... | 1,3 |
| <i>Public Water Supply Company v. DiPasquale, et al.</i> 735 A.2d 378; (Del. Supr., 1999)..... | 1,8-9 |
| <i>Tunnell Companies, L.P. v. Greenawalt</i> 2014 WL 5173037 (Del. Super. Oct. 14, 2014)..... | 15,18 |
| STATUTES | |
| 25 <u>Del.C.</u> §7042c..... | 7 |
| 25 <u>Del.C.</u> §7042(c)(7)..... | 6 |
| 25 <u>Del.C.</u> §7043(b)..... | 7, 13-17, 19-20 |
